

CS no. 439/18

M/s. Khushi Mohd. Contractor Vs. M/s Vyom

17.01.2019.

Present: Counsel for plaintiff

None for defendant / counter claimant

Written statement alongwith counter claim and an application seeking condonation of delay was moved by defendant alongwith annexed with list and fresh vakalatnama on 09.10.2018. Copy stated to be supplied.

Rejoinder as well as written statement to the counter claim annexed with application under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC filed today. Spare copy placed on record for opposite side.

Now for reply and arguments to both applications on condonation of delay, admission / denial of documents on affidavit or in the alternative by recording statements of AR / main counsel, exploring possibilities of settlement and framing of issues on **04.04.2019.**

(Surya Malik Grover)
ADJ-1(South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/17.01.2019(ds)