

15

CS DJ 439/18

M/S KHUSHI MOHD. CONTRACTOR Vs. M/S VYOM

04.02.2021

Matter taken up through CISCO Webex.

Present: None.

Perusal of record shows that the counter claim filed on behalf of defendant has not been separately registered yet.

Let the counter claim be registered separately and be put up with this file on **19.07.2021**.

Pleadings are complete in this main suit. On the basis of pleadings and documents on record, following issues are being framed:-

I. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for recovery of Rs.5,41,167/- against the defendant ? **OPP**

II. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for interest, if so at what rate and for which period? **OPP**

III. Relief.

No other issue arises or pressed for.

Put up for plaintiff evidence on **19.07.2021**. Both the parties are directed to file original documents and list of witnesses within fourteen days. Plaintiff is directed to file affidavit in lieu of evidence of all the witnesses except summoned witnesses with advance copy to defendants one week prior to next date of hearing.

(Shelly Arora)
ADJ-1 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/04.02.2021

At this stage, Sh. Kartikeya Mathur on behalf of defendant/counter claimant appeared. He has been apprised of with the proceedings & NDOH.

(Shelly Arora)
ADJ-1(South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/04.02.2021