

18 CS DJ 439-18

M/S KHUSHI MOHD. CONTRACTOR Vs. M/S VYOM

**30.11.2024**

Present:- Sh. Idrish Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Kartikeya Mathur, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

1. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that he had supplied the copy of the evidence to the opposite side on 05.08.2024. However, evidence has not been filed before the court. Let the same be filed within one week with advance copy to the opposite side.

2. List on **28.01.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)  
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court  
New Delhi/30.11.2024(sk)