

22 CS DJ 439-18

M-S KHUSHI MOHD. CONTRACTOR Vs. M-S VYOM

09.10.2025

Present:- Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Abhinav Sekri, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

1. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that he has received a call in advance that Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is unwell and won't be able to appear today. He does not oppose the adjournment.
2. In view of the same, let reply to the pending application be filed at least one week prior to the NDOH with advance copy to the opposite side.
3. List on **16.12.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/09.10.2025(sk)