

41 CS DJ 439/18

M/S KHUSHI MOHD. CONTRACTOR Vs. M/S VYOM

22.04.2026

Present : Sh. Idrish Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
along with plaintiff.
Ms. Shaivka, Ld. Counsel for defendant
along with defendant.

1. The matter is listed for DE.
2. DW1/Mohd. Abid Khan is present and his affidavit in evidence is already on record.
3. On LDOH, application under Order VIII Rule 1A CPC was allowed and defendant was allowed to place on record certain documents subject to cost of Rs.10,000/-. The cost stands paid today.
4. It is humbly submitted by the parties that certain documents are marked collectively whereas some documents are original and some are photocopies.
5. In view of same, Ld. Counsel for defendant has submitted that she will file fresh affidavit in evidence detailing all the documents separately.
6. Request not opposed.
7. In view of same, let fresh affidavit in evidence of DW1 detailing all the documents separately be filed atleast two weeks prior to NDOH with advance copy to opposite side.
8. List for DE **for 04.06.2026.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/22.04.2026 (vg)