

10 CS DJ 439-18

M/S KHUSHI MOHD. CONTRACTOR Vs. M/S VYOM

(One regular Stenographer is not available today)

04.06.2026

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Ms. Shaivika, Ld. Counsel for defendant
along with defendant.

1. The matter is fixed for DE. Affidavit in evidence of DW1 filed. Copy supplied to plaintiff.
2. However, plaintiff submits that his counsel is not available today and seeks adjournment.
3. In view of same, list for DE **for 03.09.2026.**

(Bhavna Kalia)

DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/04.06.2026 (vg)